
1 

 

TOWN OF COLLIERVILLE 
FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

Procurement Division 
MEMORANDUM 

 

TO: ALL TC2025-41 PLAN HOLDERS 

FROM: TERRI SPEARS 

SUBJECT: ADDENDUM #1 

DATE: 7/3/2025 

CC: TC2025-41 RESURFACING OF VARIOUS STREETS_PIN 130195.00 FILE 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

BID OPENING DATE CHANGE: 
The Bid Opening for the above-named project has been rescheduled for WEDNESDAY, 
JULY 16, 2025 at 2:00:00 p.m. at 500 Poplar View Parkway, Collierville, TN 38017. 

All Bid Responses will be time-stamped and signed upon acceptance. Bid Responses not 
in hand by the above stated date and time will not be considered. The Town is not 
responsible for delays occasioned by the U.S. Postal Service or any other means of 
delivery employed by the bidder. Similarly, the Town is not responsible for, and will not 
open, any bid responses that are received later than the above state date and time.  

The following additions, deletions, and/or revisions shall be made part of the Plans dated 
May 6, 2025 for the referenced project. This addendum shall have precedence over the 
plans and specifications on all items listed and described herein; however, it shall not 
change the intent and requirement of the plans and specifications for any item not 
specifically mentioned. 
ITEM NO. 1 
Question: TDOT includes a pavement removal item 202-03.01 to be paid for as patching 
removal.  Can this be added as a bid item? 
Answer: Pay Item 202-03.01 has been added to the project for breakout areas. See 
revised Bid Tab and Sheet No. 2. 
ITEM NO. 2 
Item number 203-03.01 Borrow Excavation (Select Material) C.Y. has been added to the 
project. See revised Bid Tab and Sheet No. 2. 
ITEM NO. 3 
Item number 203-05 Undercutting C.Y. has been revised and Footnote 5 has been added. 
See revised Bid Tab and Sheet No. 2.



2 

 

 
ITEM NO. 4 
All interested and TDOT pre-qualified contractors must submit the revised Bid Tab 
dated 7/3/2025 attached to this addendum and the “Addenda Acknowledgement 
Form at the bottom of the revised Bid Tabulation Form. 

 

Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of Addendum #1 consisting of 7 pages by signing 
and dating below.  Please return via email to tocpurchasing@colliervilletn.gov or via fax 
to (901) 457-2258. 

___________________________________   ______________________ 
 Company Name       Date 

mailto:tocpurchasing@colliervilletn.gov


ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST

105-01 CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES LS 1

201-01 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1

202-01.13 REMOVAL OF PIPE (18" RCP, 162+72) L.F. 36

202-01.14 REMOVAL OF PIPE (24" RCP, 164+68) L.F. 48

202-03 REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC. S.Y. 150

202-03.01 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT S.Y. 1791

202-08.15 REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER L.F. 500

203-01 ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED) C.Y. 608

203-03 BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED) C.Y. 501

203-03.01 BORROW EXCAVATION (SELECT MATERIAL) C.Y. 100

203-04 PLACING & SPREADING TOPSOIL C.Y. 33

203-05 UNDERCUTTING C.Y. 100

203-06 WATER M.G. 2

209-03.21 FILTER SOCK (12 INCH) L.F. 415

209-05 SEDIMENT REMOVAL C.Y. 30

209-08.03 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING) L.F. 150

209-09.43 CRUB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4) EACH 7

303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D TON 1532

307-01.01
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22)(BPMB-HM) 

GRADING A
TON 344

403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC) TON 22

407-20.05 SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT L.F. 2650

411-01.10 ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING D TON 2472

411-02.10 ACS MIX (PG70-22) GRADING D TON 867

415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT TON 2964

607-03.02 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III) L.F. 376

607-05.02 24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III) L.F. 36

611-02.12 JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 3 EACH 1

611-07.32 24IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN) EACH 2

611-12.01 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 12, > 0' - 4' DEPTH EACH 1

611-12.02 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH EACH 1

PIN 130195.00 - RESURFACING VARIOUS STREETS BID FORM  7/3/2025

Page 1 of 3 REVISED BID FORM, 07/03/2025



ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST

PIN 130195.00 - RESURFACING VARIOUS STREETS BID FORM  7/3/2025

701-01.01 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4") S.F. 1200

701-02.01 CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT) S.F. 1530

701-02.03 CONCRETE CURB RAMP S.F. 600

701-02.06 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (REHABILITATION) S.F. 64

702-01 CONCRETE CURB C.Y. 20

702-03 CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER C.Y. 10

712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1

712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) EACH 350

712-05.03 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) EACH 65

712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) S.F. 508

712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) EACH 5

713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT L.F. 12

713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK) S.F. 16

713-15.02 REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT EACH 2

713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT EACH 3

716-01.21
SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) 

(1 COLOR)
EACH 111

716-01.22
SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (Mono-

DIR) (1 COLOR)
EACH 232

716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER EACH 50

716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK) L.F. 500

716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) L.F. 456

716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW) EACH 18

716-02.09
PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-

WALK)
L.F. 1276

716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE) L.M. 0.7

716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY) EACH 8

716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR) EACH 3

716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW) EACH 3

716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW) EACH 4

716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60MIL) (6IN LINE) L.M. 4

717-01 MOBILIZATION LS 1

Page 2 of 3 REVISED BID FORM, 07/03/2025



ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST

PIN 130195.00 - RESURFACING VARIOUS STREETS BID FORM  7/3/2025

801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING) M.G. 2

803-01 SODDING (NEW SOD) S.Y. 200

Total Bid Amount in Words:

Contractor:

Phone:

Authorized Representative:

Print Name:

TOTAL BID AMOUNT  =

Page 3 of 3 REVISED BID FORM, 07/03/2025



 
 
 
 
 
 
S

N
A
P
 
P

T
 

T
A

B
U

L
A

T
I

O
N
 

B
L

O
C

K
 

L
E
F

T

 
 
 
 

S
N

A
P
 

P
T
 

R
O

A
D

W
A

Y
-

E
P

S
C
-

T
R

A
F

F
I

C
 

Q
U

A
N
 

L
E

F
T

 
 
 
 

S
N

A
P
 

P
T
 

R
O

A
D

W
A

Y
-

E
P

S
C
-

T
R

A
F

F
I

C
 

Q
U

A
N
 

R
I

G
H

T

 
 
 
 

S
N

A
P
 

P
T
 

R
O

A
D

W
A

Y
-

E
P

S
C
-

T
R

A
F

F
I

C
 

Q
U

A
N
 

S
E

C
O

N
D
 

B
L

O
C

K
 

L
E

F
T

Z
:
\
T

O
W

N
C

O
L

L
\
0
0
0
9

T
R
\
T
r
a
n
s
p
o
r
t
a
t
io

n
\
1
3
0
1
9
5
.
0
0
 
-
 
E
s
t
im

a
t
e
d
 
Q

u
a
n
t
it
ie

s
.
s
h
t

7
/
3
/
2
0
2
5
 
1
1
:
0
5
:
4
1
 
A

M

 
 
 
 

S
N

A
P
 

P
T

S
N

A
P
 

P
T
 
 
 
 

S
N

A
P
 

P
T
 
 
 
 

SEALED  BY

QUANTITIES

ROADWAY

ESTIMATED 

TOWN OF COLLIERVILLE

 
 
 
 
 
 
S

N
A
P
 
P

T
 
2
 

C
O

L
U

M
N

 
 
 
 
 
 
S

N
A
P
 
P

T
 
3
 

C
O

L
U

M
N

 
 
 
 
 
 
S

N
A
P
 
P

T
 
4
 

C
O

L
U

M
N

 
 
 
 
 
 
S

N
A
P
 
P

T
 
5
 

C
O

L
U

M
N

 
 
 
 

S
N

A
P
 

P
T
 

R
O

A
D

W
A

Y
-

E
P

S
C
-

T
R

A
F

F
I

C
 

Q
U

A
N
 

S
E

C
O

N
D
 

B
L

O
C

K
 

R
I

G
H

T

 
 
 
 
 
 
S

N
A
P
 
P

T
 

T
A

B
U

L
A

T
I

O
N
 

B
L

O
C

K
 

R
I

G
H

T

 
 
 
 

S
N

A
P
 

P
T

SHEET

NO.
TYPE YEAR PROJECT NO.

                                    

                                    

 CONST.  2025   STP-M-9417(15)    2

NUMBER 203-05.
ADDED FOOTNOTE 5. REVISED ITEM 
ADDED PAY ITEMS 202-03.01 AND 203-03.01. 
DATE: 7/3/2025
REVISIONS:

07/03/2025

REVISED BID FORM , 07/03/2025



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
Page 1 of 1 

Project Name: Town of Collierville – Resurfacing of Various Streets 

Project Number: PIN 130195.00  

ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM 

Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addenda (as applicable): 

Addendum No. 1 Date 

(Name of Bidder) 

By: 

Title: 

REVISED BID FORM , 07/03/205


	ADDENDUM NO. 1



